eligibility for future response actions,
should future conditions warrant such
actions.

IV. Basis for Site Deletion

The following information provides
EPA’s rationale for deleting the Site
from the NPL:

Site Location

The Salem Acres Superfund Site
(Site) is an approximately two hundred
and thirty-five (235) acre parcel of land
located in the Cities of Peabody and
Salem, Massachusetts. The entire Site is
zoned residential but remains
undeveloped. The actual contaminated
portion of the Site was confined to the
southernmost thirteen acres of the
property.